2023 Girls Lacrosse

CLASS A

Player of the year: Laura O’Connor, Sacred Heart Greenwich

AllI-NEPSAC
SCHOOL
Austin Prep
Austin Prep

Buckingham Browne & Nichols School

Choate Rosemary Hall
Choate Rosemary Hall
Deerfield Academy
Deerfield Academy
Greenwich Academy
Greenwich Academy
Greenwich Academy

Holy Child Rye

Holy Child Rye

Hotchkiss School
Hotchkiss School

Miss Porter's School

Miss Porter's School
Noble and Greenough School
Noble and Greenough School
Noble and Greenough School
Phillips Academy Andover
Phillips Academy Andover
Phillips Exeter Academy
Phillips Exeter Academy
Sacred Heart Greenwich
Sacred Heart Greenwich
Sacred Heart Greenwich
Sacred Heart Greenwich
Tabor Academy

Tabor Academy

Taft School

Taft School

St. Paul's School

St. Paul's School

Thayer Academy

Thayer Academy

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

SCHOOL
Austin Prep
Austin Prep

NAME

Maddie Vittans
Brooke Brennan
Madeline Egan

Annemieke Buterbaugh

Mila Millhouse
Harlowe Healey
Meghan Holland
Ellie Burdick
Ellie Johnson
Katie Barr

Anna Kelly
Aisling Boyd
Avery Doran

Etta Coburn

Lilly Provost
Ellen Jacobson
Fiona O'Keeffe
Maddie MacDonald
Tori Balser

Shea Freda
Grace Hammond
Eden Welch

Allie Bell

Kelly Haggerty
Laura O'Connor
Charley Bacigalupo
Payton Sfreddo
Juliette Piersol
Ellie Amato
Truus van Wees
Savoy McMahon
Gracie DeSimone
Gretta White
Izabella Amonte
Coco Hauck

NAME
Tatum White
Amber Boardman

POSITION
Midfield
Midfield
Attack, Draw Specialist
Midfield
Attack
Attack
Midfield
Midfield
Defense
Attack
Attack, Midfield, Draw Specialist
Midfield
Attack
Midfield
Midfield
Attack
Attack
Midfield
Midfield
Attack, Draw Specialist
Midfield
Midfield
Goalie
Attack
Goalie
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Attack
Goalie
Attack
Midfield
Attack
Midfield

POSITION
Midfield
Goalie

YOG
2024
2024
2025
2023
2025
2024
2023
2023
2023
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2025
2023
2023
2025
2024
2023
2026
2024
2025
2023
2025
2023
2024

YOG
2026
2025



Choate Rosemary Hall
Deerfield Academy
Deerfield Academy
Greenwich Academy
Greenwich Academy
Greenwich Academy
Holy Child Rye

Holy Child Rye
Hopkins School
Hotchkiss School
Hotchkiss School

Kent School

Loomis Chaffee School
Loomis Chaffee School
Hotchkiss School
Hotchkiss School

Kent School

Loomis Chaffee School
Loomis Chaffee School
Miss Porter's School
Miss Porter's School

Noble and Greenough School
Noble and Greenough School
Noble and Greenough School
Phillips Academy Andover
Phillips Academy Andover

Phillips Exeter Academy
Phillips Exeter Academy
Sacred Heart Greenwich
Sacred Heart Greenwich
Sacred Heart Greenwich
Sacred Heart Greenwich
Tabor Academy

Tabor Academy

Taft School

Taft School

St. Paul's School

St. Paul's School
Thayer Academy
Thayer Academy

CLASS B

Player of the year: Callie Batchelder, The Governor’s Academy

All-NEPSAC
SCHOOL
Berkshire School

Emilee DeGrand
Brooke Stroh

Lila DeLuca

Molly Moore
Sienna Tejpaul
Lila Cabot

Kate Loughney
Bella Rodriguez
Claire Banks
Kathryn Wilson
Mary Wood

Elise Payne
Maggie Bankowski
Sophie Powless
Kathryn Wilson
Mary Wood

Elise Payne
Maggie Bankowski
Sophie Powless
Addy Boyd
Maddie BeVier
Tierney Smink
Annie O'Keeffe
Sophie Majernik
Lulu Rourke

Kate McCool
Hannah Hoyt
Esme Shields
Olivia Leahy
Kaitlin Robinson
Maggie Bacigalupo
Ava Lillis

Sadie Styles
Sydney Aitkenhead
Maisy Ricciardelli
Britty Page

Meg Bohan

Sarah Ernst

Anna Dembowski
Celia Benson

NAME
Elizabeth Wamp

Attack, Midfield
Midfield
Defense
Midfield
Defense
Defense
Defense
Attack
Midfield
Midfield, Defense
Defense
Attack
Midfield
Goalie
Midfield, Defense
Defense
Attack
Midfield
Goalie
Midfield
Midfield
Goalie
Attack
Midfield
Defense
Defense
Midfield
Midfield
Defense
Midfield
Midfield
Defense
Defense
Midfield
Attack
Attack
Midfield
Defense
Defense
Defense

POSITION
Attack

2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2025
2024
2024
2025
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2023
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2024
2025
2025
2024
2023
2024

YOG
2023



Dana Hall School
Dana Hall School
Dexter Southfield School
Dexter Southfield School
Dexter Southfield School

Greenwich Country Day School
Greenwich Country Day School

Greens Farms Academy
Greens Farms Academy
Greens Farms Academy
Greens Farms Academy
Groton School

Groton School

Middlesex School
Middlesex School

Newton Country Day School
Newton Country Day School
Pingree School

Pingree School

Proctor Academy

Proctor Academy

The Rivers School

St. George's School

St. George's School

St. Mark's School

The Governor's Academy
The Governor's Academy
The Winsor School
Westminster School
Westminster School
Williston Northampton School
Williston Northampton School

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

SCHOOL

Beaver Country Day School
Concord Academy

Dana Hall School

Dana Hall School

Dexter Southfield School
Dexter Southfield School
Dexter Southfield School

Greenwich Country Day School
Greenwich Country Day School

Greens Farms Academy
Greens Farms Academy

Avery Mather

Lily Heald

Ava Brosnan
Emma Verhoest
Pauline Vien

Ella Wilner
Maxine Silverman
Charlotte Walter
Laci Raveis

Lydia San Jose
Grace Almeida
Giulia Colarusso
Maddie Cronan
Ali Petrone
Sydney Cogliano
Emma McCann
Ava Lynch
Cameron Traveis
Schuyler Lloyd
Madeline Zahn
Catherine Windsor
Celia L'Esperance
Izzy Lahah

Talula Gregg

Lilly Pena

Callie Batchelder
Cece Batchelder
Meg Madison
Elizabeth Symonds
Oliva Fernandez
Louisa Coughlin
Scarlette Graybill

NAME

Ellie Kenney
Anna Hutter
Stephanie Copeland
Mary Cate Clayton
Lauren Kirk

Izzy DiModica
Dylan Rappoli
Saedi Gibbs
Skylar Matusz
Emma Orenstein
Molly Duffy

Midfield
Attack, Midfield
Attack

Attack, Draw Specialist
Goalie

Attack

Midfield
Midfield

Attack

Midfield

Attack

Midfield
Midfield

Attack, Midfield, Draw Specialist

Goalie
Attack
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Attack
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Attack
Attack
Midfield
Midfield
Goalie
Midfield
Midfield
Attack

POSITION
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Attack, Draw Specialist
Midfield
Attack
Defense
Attack
Midfield
Midfield
Goalie

2024
2027
2023
2023
2023
2025
2024
2024
2023
2025
2025
2024
2025
2023
2023
2024
2023
2023
2023
2025
2023
2025
2023
2026
2023
2023
2025
2024
2023
2023
2023
2026

YOG
2023
2025
2023
2024
2023
2023
2024
2023
2024
2023
2023



Greens Farms Academy
Greens Farms Academy
Groton School

Groton School

Lawrence Academy
Middlesex School
Middlesex School

Newton Country Day School
Newton Country Day School
Pingree School

Pingree School

Proctor Academy

Proctor Academy

St. George's School

St. George's School

The Governor's Academy
The Governor's Academy
The Masters School

The Winsor School
Westminster School
Westminster School
Williston Northampton School
Williston Northampton School
Suffield Academy

CLASS C

Janelle Mascis
Justine Luth
Allie Kandel
Eliza Brooks
Abbey Carr
Margeaux Matz
Caroline Cervini
Mairead Westover
Catherine Morey
Waters Lloyd
Meghan Collins
Gretl Shaw
Reilly Desmond
Eliza Caulkins
Parker Lial

Molly Vana
Phoebe Ross
Sabine Godwin
Lucy Condron
Mariama Camara
Ruthie Haims
Emily Crovo
Anna Sawyer
Claire Griffith

Player of the year: Molly Driscoll, Brooks School

AlI-NEPSAC
SCHOOL

Berwick Academy
Berwick Academy
Brooks School
Brooks School
Cheshire Academy
Cheshire Academy
Cushing Academy
Cushing Academy

Hamden Hall Country Day School

Holderness School
Holderness School
Kimball Union Academy
Kimball Union Academy
King School

King School

Millbrook School
Montrose School

NAME

Cameron Hamilton
Bella Mazza

Molly Driscoll
Lydia Tangney
Maddy Olmstead
Leah Harris
Caroline Lilley
Mackenzie Babine
Lily Schoonmaker
Cece Robinson
Annie Bergeron
Allie McCorkle
Hadley Bethke
Charlotte Black
Tatum Ryan
Shaye Jasiel
Shannon Mahoney

Defense
Defense
Attack

Goalie

Attack, Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Attack, Midfield
Midfield

Attack
Defense
Goalie
Defense
Midfield

Attack

Midfield

Attack

Attack, Midfield
Defense
Midfield, Defense
Defense
Midfield

POSITION
Defense
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield

Goalie
Midfield, Draw Specialist
Attack

Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield

Attack

Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Attack, Midfield

2025
2023
2023
2026
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2025
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2026
2023
2023
2026
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024

YOG
2023
2023
2023
2025
2023
2023
2023
2026
2024
2024
2024
2023
2025
2023
2024
2024
2024



Montrose School

Montrose School

New Hampton School

New Hampton School

The Harvey School

The Harvey School

The Wheeler School

The Wheeler School

Wilbraham and Monson Academy
Wilbraham and Monson Academy
Wooster School

Wooster School

Wooster School

Wooster School

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

SCHOOL

Berwick Academy
Berwick Academy
Brooks School

Brooks School
Cheshire Academy
Cheshire Academy
Cushing Academy
Cushing Academy
Holderness School
Holderness School
Kimball Union Academy
Kimball Union Academy
King School

Kingswood Oxford School
Marianapolis Preparatory School
Pomfret School
Portsmouth Abbey

The Wheeler School
Wooster School
Wooster School
Wooster School
Wooster School

CLASS D

Olivia Mahoney
Mackenzie Cassler
Fia Swormstead
Molly Coyle
Emma Galgano
Juliet Jaques
Sadie Martiesian
Alyssa Roop
Ally Orquiola
Abby Brunelle
Cara Costigan
Ava Cilento
Elise Newman
Saje Cilento

NAME

Eliana Del Sesto
Ashlyn Libby
Hannah Evens
Sophie Broussard
Grace Maurice
Eva Moreland
Jamie Ryan
Corrina Moulton
Samantha Edwards
Alexa Thornton
Hillary Mackall
Bridget Clark
Lola Shanley
Kami Tarantino
Bridget MacDonough
Bridget Fallon
Alexis Dahlberg
Ana Pizzarello
Sophia Cilento
Katherine Breen
Cece Purkiss
Presley Damiano

Player of the year: Lucy Fader, The Williams School

All-NEPSAC
SCHOOL

Dublin School
Dublin School

NAME
Erika Fantauzzi
Madi Lefebvre

Defense

Defense, Draw Specialist
Attack

Goalie

Attack

Midfield

Midfield

Midfield

Attack

Attack

Midfield, Draw Specialist
Goalie

Defense

Midfield

POSITION
Midfield
Defense
Defense
Defense
Attack
Midfield
Defense
Goalie
Goalie
Attack
Defense
Goalie
Midfield
Attack
Midfield, Defense, Draw Specialist
Attack, Midfield
Attack
Attack
Defense
Attack
Defense
Midfield

POSITION
Midfield
Defense

2023
2024
2027
2023
2023
2023
2024
2023
2025
2025
2023
2025
2023
2026

YOG
2023
2023
2024
2025
2023
2024
2023
2024
2024
2025
2023
2026
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2025
2023
2023
2023
2023

YOG
2023
2024



Dublin School

The Ethel Walker School
The Williams School
The Winchendon School
The Winchendon School
The Winchendon School
Vermont Academy

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

SCHOOL

Bancroft School

Brimmer and May School
Dublin School

Hebron Academy

Adelaide DeForest
Allison Hayes

Lucy Fader
Summer Carpenter
Katelyn Chevarie
Caitlin O’Connor
Morgan Wrobbel

NAME

Bridgett Cassidy
Hadley Reardon
Abby Switzer
Emma Frumiento

Goalie

Attack, Midfield, Draw Specialist

Midfield
Midfield
Defense
Defense
Attack

POSITION

Midfield, Draw Specialist
Midfield

Midfield

Midfield

2025
2025
2023
2023
2024
2023
2023

YOG
2023
2027
2023
2025



