**CLASS A** 

# Player of the year: Laura O'Connor, Sacred Heart Greenwich

#### **AII-NEPSAC**

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Austin Prep	Maddie Vittans	Midfield	2024
Austin Prep	Brooke Brennan	Midfield	2024
Buckingham Browne & Nichols School	Madeline Egan	Attack, Draw Specialist	2025
Choate Rosemary Hall	Annemieke Buterbaugh	Midfield	2023
•	Mila Millhouse	Attack	2025
Choate Rosemary Hall		Attack	2023
Deerfield Academy	Harlowe Healey	Midfield	2024
Deerfield Academy	Meghan Holland		
Greenwich Academy	Ellie Burdick	Midfield	2023
Greenwich Academy	Ellie Johnson	Defense	2023
Greenwich Academy	Katie Barr	Attack	2025
Holy Child Rye	Anna Kelly	Attack, Midfield, Draw Specialist	2024
Holy Child Rye	Aisling Boyd	Midfield	2024
Hotchkiss School	Avery Doran	Attack	2024
Hotchkiss School	Etta Coburn	Midfield	2024
Miss Porter's School	Lilly Provost	Midfield	2023
Miss Porter's School	Ellen Jacobson	Attack	2023
Noble and Greenough School	Fiona O'Keeffe	Attack	2023
Noble and Greenough School	Maddie MacDonald	Midfield	2024
Noble and Greenough School	Tori Balser	Midfield	2024
Phillips Academy Andover	Shea Freda	Attack, Draw Specialist	2024
Phillips Academy Andover	Grace Hammond	Midfield	2023
Phillips Exeter Academy	Eden Welch	Midfield	2023
Phillips Exeter Academy	Allie Bell	Goalie	2025
Sacred Heart Greenwich	Kelly Haggerty	Attack	2023
Sacred Heart Greenwich	Laura O'Connor	Goalie	2023
Sacred Heart Greenwich	Charley Bacigalupo	Midfield	2025
Sacred Heart Greenwich	Payton Sfreddo	Midfield	2024
Tabor Academy	Juliette Piersol	Midfield	2023
Tabor Academy	Ellie Amato	Midfield	2026
Taft School	Truus van Wees	Attack	2024
Taft School	Savoy McMahon	Goalie	2025
St. Paul's School	Gracie DeSimone	Attack	2023
St. Paul's School	Gretta White	Midfield	2025
Thayer Academy	Izabella Amonte	Attack	2023
Thayer Academy	Coco Hauck	Midfield	2024
, ,		- ·	

# **ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION**

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Austin Prep	Tatum White	Midfield	2026
Austin Prep	Amber Boardman	Goalie	2025

Choate Rosemary Hall	Emilee DeGrand	Attack, Midfield	2024
Deerfield Academy	Brooke Stroh	Midfield	2024
Deerfield Academy	Lila DeLuca	Defense	2024
Greenwich Academy	Molly Moore	Midfield	2024
Greenwich Academy	Sienna Tejpaul	Defense	2023
Greenwich Academy	Lila Cabot	Defense	2025
Holy Child Rye	Kate Loughney	Defense	2024
Holy Child Rye	Bella Rodriguez	Attack	2024
Hopkins School	Claire Banks	Midfield	2025
Hotchkiss School	Kathryn Wilson	Midfield, Defense	2023
Hotchkiss School	Mary Wood	Defense	2023
Kent School	Elise Payne	Attack	2023
Loomis Chaffee School	Maggie Bankowski	Midfield	2023
Loomis Chaffee School	Sophie Powless	Goalie	2023
Hotchkiss School	Kathryn Wilson	Midfield, Defense	2023
Hotchkiss School	Mary Wood	Defense	2023
Kent School	Elise Payne	Attack	2023
Loomis Chaffee School	Maggie Bankowski	Midfield	2023
Loomis Chaffee School	Sophie Powless	Goalie	2023
Miss Porter's School	Addy Boyd	Midfield	2024
Miss Porter's School	Maddie BeVier	Midfield	2023
Noble and Greenough School	Tierney Smink	Goalie	2024
Noble and Greenough School	Annie O'Keeffe	Attack	2023
Noble and Greenough School	Sophie Majernik	Midfield	2023
Phillips Academy Andover	Lulu Rourke	Defense	2023
Phillips Academy Andover	Kate McCool	Defense	2023
Phillips Exeter Academy	Hannah Hoyt	Midfield	2025
Phillips Exeter Academy	Esme Shields	Midfield	2024
Sacred Heart Greenwich	Olivia Leahy	Defense	2024
Sacred Heart Greenwich	Kaitlin Robinson	Midfield	2024
Sacred Heart Greenwich	Maggie Bacigalupo	Midfield	2024
Sacred Heart Greenwich	Ava Lillis	Defense	2024
Tabor Academy	Sadie Styles	Defense	2024
Tabor Academy	Sydney Aitkenhead	Midfield	2023
Taft School	Maisy Ricciardelli	Attack	2024
Taft School	Britty Page	Attack	2025
St. Paul's School	Meg Bohan	Midfield	2025
St. Paul's School	Sarah Ernst	Defense	2024
Thayer Academy	Anna Dembowski	Defense	2023
Thayer Academy	Celia Benson	Defense	2024

#### **CLASS B**

Player of the year: Callie Batchelder, The Governor's Academy

#### **AII-NEPSAC**

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Berkshire School	Elizabeth Wamp	Attack	2023

Dana Hall School	Avery Mather	Midfield	2024
Dana Hall School	Lily Heald	Attack, Midfield	2027
Dexter Southfield School	Ava Brosnan	Attack	2023
Dexter Southfield School	Emma Verhoest	Attack, Draw Specialist	2023
Dexter Southfield School	Pauline Vien	Goalie	2023
Greenwich Country Day School	Ella Wilner	Attack	2025
Greenwich Country Day School	Maxine Silverman	Midfield	2024
Greens Farms Academy	Charlotte Walter	Midfield	2024
Greens Farms Academy	Laci Raveis	Attack	2023
Greens Farms Academy	Lydia San Jose	Midfield	2025
Greens Farms Academy	Grace Almeida	Attack	2025
Groton School	Giulia Colarusso	Midfield	2024
Groton School	Maddie Cronan	Midfield	2025
Middlesex School	Ali Petrone	Attack, Midfield, Draw Specialist	2023
Middlesex School	Sydney Cogliano	Goalie	2023
Newton Country Day School	Emma McCann	Attack	2024
Newton Country Day School	Ava Lynch	Midfield	2023
Pingree School	Cameron Traveis	Midfield	2023
Pingree School	Schuyler Lloyd	Midfield	2023
Proctor Academy	Madeline Zahn	Attack	2025
Proctor Academy	Catherine Windsor	Midfield	2023
The Rivers School	Celia L'Esperance	Midfield	2025
St. George's School	Izzy Lahah	Midfield	2023
St. George's School	Talula Gregg	Midfield	2026
St. Mark's School	Lilly Pena	Attack	2023
The Governor's Academy	Callie Batchelder	Attack	2023
The Governor's Academy	Cece Batchelder	Midfield	2025
The Winsor School	Meg Madison	Midfield	2024
Westminster School	Elizabeth Symonds	Goalie	2023
Westminster School	Oliva Fernandez	Midfield	2023
Williston Northampton School	Louisa Coughlin	Midfield	2023
Williston Northampton School	Scarlette Graybill	Attack	2026

# ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Beaver Country Day School	Ellie Kenney	Midfield	2023
Concord Academy	Anna Hutter	Midfield	2025
Dana Hall School	Stephanie Copeland	Midfield	2023
Dana Hall School	Mary Cate Clayton	Attack, Draw Specialist	2024
Dexter Southfield School	Lauren Kirk	Midfield	2023
Dexter Southfield School	Izzy DiModica	Attack	2023
Dexter Southfield School	Dylan Rappoli	Defense	2024
Greenwich Country Day School	Saedi Gibbs	Attack	2023
Greenwich Country Day School	Skylar Matusz	Midfield	2024
Greens Farms Academy	Emma Orenstein	Midfield	2023
Greens Farms Academy	Molly Duffy	Goalie	2023

Greens Farms Academy	Janelle Mascis	Defense	2025
Greens Farms Academy	Justine Luth	Defense	2023
Groton School	Allie Kandel	Attack	2023
Groton School	Eliza Brooks	Goalie	2026
Lawrence Academy	Abbey Carr	Attack, Midfield	2024
Middlesex School	Margeaux Matz	Midfield	2023
Middlesex School	Caroline Cervini	Midfield	2023
Newton Country Day School	Mairead Westover	Midfield	2023
Newton Country Day School	Catherine Morey	Midfield	2023
Pingree School	Waters Lloyd	Attack, Midfield	2025
Pingree School	Meghan Collins	Midfield	2023
Proctor Academy	Gretl Shaw	Attack	2023
Proctor Academy	Reilly Desmond	Defense	2023
St. George's School	Eliza Caulkins	Goalie	2024
St. George's School	Parker Lial	Defense	2024
The Governor's Academy	Molly Vana	Midfield	2026
The Governor's Academy	Phoebe Ross	Attack	2023
The Masters School	Sabine Godwin	Midfield	2023
The Winsor School	Lucy Condron	Attack	2026
Westminster School	Mariama Camara	Attack, Midfield	2023
Westminster School	Ruthie Haims	Defense	2023
Williston Northampton School	Emily Crovo	Midfield, Defense	2023
Williston Northampton School	Anna Sawyer	Defense	2024
Suffield Academy	Claire Griffith	Midfield	2024

#### CLASS C

Player of the year: Molly Driscoll, Brooks School

# AII-NEPSAC

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Berwick Academy	Cameron Hamilton	Defense	2023
Berwick Academy	Bella Mazza	Midfield	2023
Brooks School	Molly Driscoll	Midfield	2023
Brooks School	Lydia Tangney	Midfield	2025
Cheshire Academy	Maddy Olmstead	Midfield	2023
Cheshire Academy	Leah Harris	Goalie	2023
Cushing Academy	Caroline Lilley	Midfield, Draw Specialist	2023
Cushing Academy	Mackenzie Babine	Attack	2026
Hamden Hall Country Day School	Lily Schoonmaker	Midfield	2024
Holderness School	Cece Robinson	Midfield	2024
Holderness School	Annie Bergeron	Midfield	2024
Kimball Union Academy	Allie McCorkle	Midfield	2023
Kimball Union Academy	Hadley Bethke	Attack	2025
King School	Charlotte Black	Midfield	2023
King School	Tatum Ryan	Midfield	2024
Millbrook School	Shaye Jasiel	Midfield	2024
Montrose School	Shannon Mahoney	Attack, Midfield	2024

Montrose School	Olivia Mahoney	Defense	2023
Montrose School	Mackenzie Cassler	Defense, Draw Specialist	2024
New Hampton School	Fia Swormstead	Attack	2027
New Hampton School	Molly Coyle	Goalie	2023
The Harvey School	Emma Galgano	Attack	2023
The Harvey School	Juliet Jaques	Midfield	2023
The Wheeler School	Sadie Martiesian	Midfield	2024
The Wheeler School	Alyssa Roop	Midfield	2023
Wilbraham and Monson Academy	Ally Orquiola	Attack	2025
Wilbraham and Monson Academy	Abby Brunelle	Attack	2025
Wooster School	Cara Costigan	Midfield, Draw Specialist	2023
Wooster School	Ava Cilento	Goalie	2025
Wooster School	Elise Newman	Defense	2023
Wooster School	Saje Cilento	Midfield	2026

#### **ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION**

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Berwick Academy	Eliana Del Sesto	Midfield	2023
Berwick Academy	Ashlyn Libby	Defense	2023
Brooks School	Hannah Evens	Defense	2024
Brooks School	Sophie Broussard	Defense	2025
Cheshire Academy	Grace Maurice	Attack	2023
Cheshire Academy	Eva Moreland	Midfield	2024
Cushing Academy	Jamie Ryan	Defense	2023
Cushing Academy	Corrina Moulton	Goalie	2024
Holderness School	Samantha Edwards	Goalie	2024
Holderness School	Alexa Thornton	Attack	2025
Kimball Union Academy	Hillary Mackall	Defense	2023
Kimball Union Academy	Bridget Clark	Goalie	2026
King School	Lola Shanley	Midfield	2024
Kingswood Oxford School	Kami Tarantino	Attack	2024
Marianapolis Preparatory School	Bridget MacDonough	Midfield, Defense, Draw Specialist	2024
Pomfret School	Bridget Fallon	Attack, Midfield	2023
Portsmouth Abbey	Alexis Dahlberg	Attack	2023
The Wheeler School	Ana Pizzarello	Attack	2025
Wooster School	Sophia Cilento	Defense	2023
Wooster School	Katherine Breen	Attack	2023
Wooster School	Cece Purkiss	Defense	2023
Wooster School	Presley Damiano	Midfield	2023

# CLASS D

Player of the year: Lucy Fader, The Williams School

# AII-NEPSAC

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Dublin School	Erika Fantauzzi	Midfield	2023
Dublin School	Madi Lefebvre	Defense	2024

Dublin School	Adelaide DeForest	Goalie	2025
The Ethel Walker School	Allison Hayes	Attack, Midfield, Draw Specialist	2025
The Williams School	Lucy Fader	Midfield	2023
The Winchendon School	Summer Carpenter	Midfield	2023
The Winchendon School	Katelyn Chevarie	Defense	2024
The Winchendon School	Caitlin O'Connor	Defense	2023
Vermont Academy	Morgan Wrobbel	Attack	2023
ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION			
SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Bancroft School	Bridgett Cassidy	Midfield, Draw Specialist	2023
Brimmer and May School	Hadley Reardon	Midfield	2027
Dublin School	Abby Switzer	Midfield	2023

Emma Frumiento

Midfield

2025

Hebron Academy